
Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade
Page 1 of 2

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students

Average Items CorrectTotal
Items Tested

1. Numbers, Operations, and
Quantitative Reasoning

2. Patterns, Relationships, and
Algebraic Reasoning

3. Geometry and Spatial Reasoning

4. Concepts and Uses of Measurement

5. Probability and Statistics

6. Mathematical Processes and Tools

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Met Standard Commended PerformanceNumber of Average Scale Score
Students Tested

PercentNumber
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . .

Number of Students Tested
Students Absent

Other Students Not Tested
Total Answer Documents Submitted

---

Number Percent

Number Percent Number Percent

Administration Summary

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Summary Report - Test Performance

All Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

10 6.9 69

10 7.4 74

7 5.4 77

5 2.9 59

8 6.0 74

10 7.2 72

309854 2231 232726 75 65092 21

309854 98
1398 0
4782 2Students Exempt: LEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

252 0
316286 100



Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade

Page 2 of 2

Male
Female
No Information Provided
Native American
Asian
African American
Hispanic
White
No Information Provided
Economically
Disadvantaged

Title I, Part A

Migrant

LEP

Bilingual

ESL

Special Education

Gifted/Talented

At-Risk

Career/Technical
Education

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students
---

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Current LEP

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP
No Information Provided

Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Summary Report - Group Performance

All Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

309854 2231 75 21All Students
156971 2234 75 22
152717 2228 75 20

166 2101 46 7
1092 2233 78 19

10607 2406 93 52
44026 2150 61 9

137085 2190 69 14
116845 2295 85 31

199 2090 47 6
155816 2173 66 12
153686 2290 84 30

352 2107 51 8
174650 2196 70 15
134790 2278 82 28

414 2102 48 8
2667 2150 61 10

306820 2232 75 21
367 2098 48 9

18085 2071 41 5
3436 2188 71 13
7456 2188 71 11

280416 2244 78 22
461 2095 47 8
126 2184 67 15

309285 2231 75 21
443 2102 48 8

16197 2068 40 4
293246 2240 77 22

411 2101 48 8
23421 2026 30 3

286042 2248 79 23
391 2109 50 8

35241 2457 98 63
274172 2202 72 16

441 2100 49 7
133043 2116 55 5
176399 2318 90 33

412 2100 48 8
83546 2231 76 20

225793 2232 75 21
515 2101 49 8



Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade
Page 1 of 2

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students

Average Items CorrectTotal
Items Tested

1. Numbers, Operations, and
Quantitative Reasoning

2. Patterns, Relationships, and
Algebraic Reasoning

3. Geometry and Spatial Reasoning

4. Concepts and Uses of Measurement

5. Probability and Statistics

6. Mathematical Processes and Tools

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Met Standard Commended PerformanceNumber of Average Scale Score
Students Tested

PercentNumber
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . .

Number of Students Tested
Students Absent

Other Students Not Tested
Total Answer Documents Submitted

---

Number Percent

Number Percent Number Percent

Administration Summary

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Summary Report - Test Performance

All Students Not in Special Education

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

10 7.1 71

10 7.6 76

7 5.5 79

5 3.0 60

8 6.1 76

10 7.4 74

286433 2248 225792 79 64400 22

286433 98
1173 0
4762 2Students Exempt: LEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

210 0
292578 100



Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade

Page 2 of 2

Male
Female
No Information Provided
Native American
Asian
African American
Hispanic
White
No Information Provided
Economically
Disadvantaged

Title I, Part A

Migrant

LEP

Bilingual

ESL

Special Education

Gifted/Talented

At-Risk

Career/Technical
Education

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students
---

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Current LEP

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP
No Information Provided

Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Summary Report - Group Performance

All Students Not in Special Education

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

286433 2248 79 22All Students Not in Special Ed.
141456 2256 80 24
144821 2240 78 21

156 2113 49 8
972 2253 81 21

10369 2413 94 53
39741 2169 66 10

127208 2204 73 15
107955 2313 89 33

188 2094 48 6
141503 2191 71 13
144604 2304 87 32

326 2118 54 8
160758 2213 74 17
125297 2294 85 30

378 2114 51 8
2400 2168 65 11

283694 2249 79 23
339 2111 51 9

14642 2092 46 5
3219 2198 74 13
7269 2192 72 12

260877 2259 81 24
426 2105 49 8
119 2195 70 16

285904 2248 79 23
410 2112 50 9

13394 2086 44 5
272656 2256 81 23

383 2109 50 9
0 --- --- ---

286042 2248 79 23
391 2109 50 8

35005 2458 98 63
251019 2219 76 17

409 2109 50 8
116867 2131 59 5
169182 2329 93 35

384 2108 50 8
77037 2248 80 22

208923 2248 78 23
473 2114 51 8



Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade
Page 1 of 2

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students

Average Items CorrectTotal
Items Tested

1. Numbers, Operations, and
Quantitative Reasoning

2. Patterns, Relationships, and
Algebraic Reasoning

3. Geometry and Spatial Reasoning

4. Concepts and Uses of Measurement

5. Probability and Statistics

6. Mathematical Processes and Tools

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Met Standard Commended PerformanceNumber of Average Scale Score
Students Tested

PercentNumber
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . .

Number of Students Tested
Students Absent

Other Students Not Tested
Total Answer Documents Submitted

---

Number Percent

Number Percent Number Percent

Administration Summary

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Summary Report - Test Performance

Special Education Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

10 4.7 47

10 4.8 48

7 3.8 54

5 2.0 40

8 4.2 53

10 4.9 49

23421 2026 6934 30 692 3

23421 99
225 1

20 0Students Exempt: LEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

42 0
23708 100



Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade

Page 2 of 2

Male
Female
No Information Provided
Native American
Asian
African American
Hispanic
White
No Information Provided
Economically
Disadvantaged

Title I, Part A

Migrant

LEP

Bilingual

ESL

Special Education

Gifted/Talented

At-Risk

Career/Technical
Education

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students
---

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Current LEP

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP
No Information Provided

Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Summary Report - Group Performance

Special Education Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

23421 2026 30 3All Special Education Students
15515 2037 33 4

7896 2005 23 2
10 1921 0 0

120 2070 48 3
238 2117 52 10

4285 1974 17 1
9877 2002 23 1
8890 2077 42 6

11 2032 27 0
14313 1996 22 1

9082 2075 41 6
26 1969 19 0

13892 2001 23 2
9493 2064 39 5

36 1973 22 3
267 1992 21 1

23126 2027 30 3
28 1949 18 0

3443 1981 19 1
217 2046 32 4
187 2062 39 3

19539 2034 31 3
35 1977 23 3

7 1989 29 0
23381 2027 30 3

33 1986 21 3
2803 1978 18 1

20590 2033 31 3
28 1993 25 4

23421 2026 30 3
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---

236 2362 88 49
23153 2023 29 2

32 1987 25 3
16176 2011 26 1

7217 2062 38 7
28 1987 21 4

6509 2028 30 3
16870 2026 30 3

42 1963 21 2



Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade
Page 1 of 2

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students

Average Items CorrectTotal
Items Tested

1. Numbers, Operations, and
Quantitative Reasoning

2. Patterns, Relationships, and
Algebraic Reasoning

3. Geometry and Spatial Reasoning

4. Concepts and Uses of Measurement

5. Probability and Statistics

6. Mathematical Processes and Tools

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Met Standard Commended PerformanceNumber of Average Scale Score
Students Tested

PercentNumber
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . .

Number of Students Tested
Students Absent

Other Students Not Tested
Total Answer Documents Submitted

---

Number Percent

Number Percent Number Percent

Administration Summary

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Optional Summary Report - Test Performance

Limited English Proficient Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

10 5.3 53

10 5.5 55

7 4.3 62

5 2.3 45

8 4.3 54

10 5.4 54

18085 2071 7329 41 818 5

18085 79
104 0

4782 21Students Exempt: LEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

27 0
22998 100



Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade

Page 2 of 2

Male
Female
No Information Provided
Native American
Asian
African American
Hispanic
White
No Information Provided
Economically
Disadvantaged

Title I, Part A

Migrant

LEP

Bilingual

ESL

Special Education

Gifted/Talented

At-Risk

Career/Technical
Education

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students
---

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Current LEP

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP
No Information Provided

Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Optional Summary Report - Group Performance

Limited English Proficient Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

18085 2071 41 5All Limited Eng. Prof. Students
10052 2072 41 5

8029 2069 40 4
4 --- --- ---

10 2147 50 20
660 2252 74 29
191 2031 34 2

17024 2063 39 3
199 2181 63 18

1 --- --- ---
15917 2064 39 4

2164 2119 49 11
4 --- --- ---

14602 2064 39 4
3473 2099 47 7

10 2059 50 0
556 2047 33 3

17522 2071 41 5
7 1911 14 0

18085 2071 41 5
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---

85 2135 58 6
17979 2070 40 5

21 1990 29 0
15967 2068 40 4

2103 2089 43 7
15 1980 27 0

3443 1981 19 1
14632 2092 46 5

10 2047 50 0
128 2296 80 35

17942 2069 40 4
15 2007 40 0

17796 2071 41 4
278 2070 37 9

11 2027 36 0
4632 2069 40 4

13434 2071 41 5
19 2041 37 5



Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade
Page 1 of 2

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students

Average Items CorrectTotal
Items Tested

1. Numbers, Operations, and
Quantitative Reasoning

2. Patterns, Relationships, and
Algebraic Reasoning

3. Geometry and Spatial Reasoning

4. Concepts and Uses of Measurement

5. Probability and Statistics

6. Mathematical Processes and Tools

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Met Standard Commended PerformanceNumber of Average Scale Score
Students Tested

PercentNumber
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
. . . . . . . . . . .

Number of Students Tested
Students Absent

Other Students Not Tested
Total Answer Documents Submitted

---

Number Percent

Number Percent Number Percent

Administration Summary

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Optional Summary Report - Test Performance

Non-Limited English Proficient Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

10 7.0 70

10 7.5 75

7 5.4 78

5 3.0 60

8 6.1 76

10 7.3 73

291308 2241 225181 77 64237 22

291308 99
1285 0

220 0
292813 100



Report Date:
Date of Testing:

Grade

Page 2 of 2

Male
Female
No Information Provided
Native American
Asian
African American
Hispanic
White
No Information Provided
Economically
Disadvantaged

Title I, Part A

Migrant

LEP

Bilingual

ESL

Special Education

Gifted/Talented

At-Risk

Career/Technical
Education

" " = No Data Reported For
Fewer Than Five Students
---

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Current LEP

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP
No Information Provided

Participants
Nonparticipants

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Number of
Students
Tested

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Average
Scale Score

Percent
Met

Standard

Percent
Comm-
ended

Reading Test
was Administered
on March 5, 2008

Social Studies Test
to be Administered

on May 2, 2008

Science Test
to be Administered

on May 1, 2008

Optional Summary Report - Group Performance

Non-Limited English Proficient Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

291308 2241 77 22All Non-Limited Eng. Prof. Stud.
146706 2246 77 23
144498 2237 77 21

104 2123 51 8
1081 2234 78 19
9938 2417 94 54

43772 2151 61 10
119921 2208 74 16
116575 2295 85 31

21 2090 43 5
139773 2186 69 13
151441 2293 85 30

94 2125 57 10
159951 2208 73 17
131303 2282 83 29

54 2077 43 4
2106 2177 68 12

289172 2242 77 22
30 2067 40 13

0 --- --- ---
3436 2188 71 13
7456 2188 71 11

280416 2244 78 22
0 --- --- ---

41 2285 88 34
291249 2241 77 22

18 2090 44 11
209 2030 30 5

291083 2242 77 22
16 2074 44 6

19943 2034 31 3
271344 2257 81 23

21 2025 33 5
35108 2458 98 63

256166 2212 74 16
34 2115 50 9

115170 2123 57 5
176090 2319 90 33

48 2058 42 4
78899 2240 78 21

212302 2242 77 22
107 2096 51 7



Results for Each Objective
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Grade

Number of Items Tested in Each Objective

Average Number of Items Correct / Average Percent of Items Correct

Male
Female
No Information Provided
Native American
Asian
African American
Hispanic
White
No Information Provided
Economically
Disadvantaged

Title I, Part A

Migrant

Limited English
Proficient

Bilingual/
ESL Program

Special Education

Gifted/Talented

At-Risk

Career/Technical
Education

G
eo

m
et

ry
an

d
Sp

at
ia

l
R

ea
so

ni
ng

C
on

ce
pt

s
an

d
U

se
s

of
M

ea
su

re
m

en
t

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y

an
d

St
at

is
ti

cs

M
at

he
m

at
ic

al
P

ro
ce

ss
es

an
d

T
oo

ls

N
um

be
rs

,O
pe

ra
ti

on
s,

an
d

Q
ua

nt
it

at
iv

e
R

ea
so

ni
ng

P
at

te
rn

s,
R

el
at

io
ns

hi
ps

,
an

d
A

lg
eb

ra
ic

R
ea

so
ni

ng

Demographic Performance Summary — Mathematics

Free Meals
Reduced Meals

Other
No

No Information Provided
Schoolwide Program Participants
Targeted Assistance Participants

Nonparticipants (Previous Participants)
Homeless Participants at Non-Title I Schools
Nonparticipants (Not Previous Participants)

No Information Provided
Yes
No

No Information Provided
Current LEP

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP
No Information Provided

Bilingual
ESL

Neither
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Elective

Coherent Sequence
Tech Prep

No
No Information Provided

" " = No Data Reported
For Fewer Than Five Students

---

All Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

10 10 7 5 8 10

309854 2231 75 21 6.9 69 7.4 74 5.4 77 2.9 59 6.0 74 7.2 72All Students
156971 2234 75 22 6.9 69 7.4 74 5.4 77 3.0 60 5.9 74 7.3 73
152717 2228 75 20 6.9 69 7.4 74 5.3 76 2.9 58 6.0 75 7.1 71

166 2101 46 7 5.4 54 5.9 59 4.3 62 2.1 43 4.8 60 6.1 61
1092 2233 78 19 7.0 70 7.4 74 5.4 77 2.9 59 6.0 76 7.3 73

10607 2406 93 52 8.3 83 8.7 87 6.2 89 3.8 77 6.9 86 8.5 85
44026 2150 61 9 6.1 61 6.6 66 4.8 68 2.5 50 5.5 69 6.3 63

137085 2190 69 14 6.6 66 7.0 70 5.2 74 2.7 55 5.6 70 6.8 68
116845 2295 85 31 7.5 75 8.0 80 5.7 82 3.3 65 6.4 80 7.8 78

199 2090 47 6 5.4 54 5.8 58 4.4 62 2.1 41 4.7 59 6.0 60
110500 2165 64 11 6.3 63 6.8 68 5.0 71 2.6 52 5.5 68 6.6 66

26008 2211 74 16 6.8 68 7.3 73 5.3 76 2.8 57 5.9 73 7.1 71
19308 2168 65 12 6.4 64 6.8 68 5.1 72 2.6 52 5.4 67 6.5 65

153686 2290 84 30 7.5 75 8.0 80 5.7 81 3.2 65 6.4 80 7.8 78
352 2107 51 8 5.6 56 5.9 59 4.4 63 2.2 44 4.9 62 6.2 62

172140 2196 70 16 6.6 66 7.1 71 5.2 74 2.8 55 5.7 71 6.9 69
2278 2150 62 8 6.2 62 6.7 67 4.9 70 2.5 50 5.4 68 6.3 63

201 2137 68 2 5.9 59 6.9 69 5.1 72 2.4 48 5.6 70 6.2 62
232 2144 59 9 6.0 60 6.5 65 4.9 70 2.5 49 5.3 67 6.3 63

134589 2278 82 28 7.3 73 7.8 78 5.6 80 3.2 64 6.3 79 7.6 76
414 2102 48 8 5.5 55 5.9 59 4.4 63 2.2 44 4.9 61 6.0 60

2667 2150 61 10 6.2 62 6.6 66 5.0 72 2.5 51 5.2 65 6.3 63
306820 2232 75 21 6.9 69 7.4 74 5.4 77 2.9 59 6.0 75 7.2 72

367 2098 48 9 5.4 54 5.8 58 4.4 62 2.1 43 4.8 60 6.0 60
18085 2071 41 5 5.3 53 5.5 55 4.3 62 2.3 45 4.3 54 5.4 54

3436 2188 71 13 6.6 66 7.1 71 5.3 75 2.8 56 5.6 70 6.8 68
7456 2188 71 11 6.6 66 7.1 71 5.3 75 2.7 55 5.6 70 6.8 68

280416 2244 78 22 7.0 70 7.5 75 5.5 78 3.0 60 6.1 76 7.3 73
461 2095 47 8 5.4 54 5.8 58 4.4 62 2.1 43 4.7 59 6.0 60
126 2184 67 15 6.5 65 6.9 69 5.1 73 2.8 55 5.5 69 6.5 65

16197 2068 40 4 5.3 53 5.5 55 4.3 62 2.2 45 4.3 54 5.4 54
293086 2241 77 22 7.0 70 7.5 75 5.4 78 3.0 60 6.0 76 7.3 73

397 2106 48 9 5.5 55 5.9 59 4.4 63 2.2 44 4.8 61 6.1 61
23421 2026 30 3 4.7 47 4.8 48 3.8 54 2.0 40 4.2 53 4.9 49

286042 2248 79 23 7.1 71 7.6 76 5.5 79 3.0 60 6.1 76 7.4 74
391 2109 50 8 5.5 55 6.0 60 4.5 65 2.2 44 4.9 61 6.1 61

35241 2457 98 63 8.8 88 9.1 91 6.4 92 4.0 80 7.2 90 9.1 91
274172 2202 72 16 6.7 67 7.2 72 5.2 75 2.8 56 5.8 72 6.9 69

441 2100 49 7 5.5 55 5.9 59 4.4 63 2.2 44 4.8 60 6.0 60
133043 2116 55 5 5.8 58 6.2 62 4.7 67 2.4 47 5.1 64 6.0 60
176399 2318 90 33 7.8 78 8.3 83 5.9 84 3.4 67 6.6 82 8.1 81

412 2100 48 8 5.5 55 5.9 59 4.4 63 2.2 44 4.8 60 6.0 60
83385 2231 76 20 6.9 69 7.4 74 5.4 77 2.9 59 6.0 75 7.2 72

150 2199 71 11 6.5 65 7.2 72 5.3 76 2.7 54 5.9 74 6.8 68
11 2088 36 9 5.9 59 5.7 57 4.4 62 2.3 45 4.1 51 5.7 57

225793 2232 75 21 6.9 69 7.4 74 5.4 77 2.9 59 5.9 74 7.2 72
515 2101 49 8 5.5 55 5.9 59 4.4 63 2.2 44 4.8 60 6.1 61
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Demographic Performance Summary — Mathematics

Free Meals
Reduced Meals

Other
No

No Information Provided
Schoolwide Program Participants
Targeted Assistance Participants

Nonparticipants (Previous Participants)
Homeless Participants at Non-Title I Schools
Nonparticipants (Not Previous Participants)

No Information Provided
Yes
No

No Information Provided
Current LEP

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP
No Information Provided

Bilingual
ESL

Neither
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Elective

Coherent Sequence
Tech Prep

No
No Information Provided

" " = No Data Reported
For Fewer Than Five Students

---

All Students Not in Special Education

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

10 10 7 5 8 10

286433 2248 79 22 7.1 71 7.6 76 5.5 79 3.0 60 6.1 76 7.4 74All Students Not in Special Education
141456 2256 80 24 7.1 71 7.6 76 5.6 80 3.1 62 6.1 76 7.5 75
144821 2240 78 21 7.1 71 7.6 76 5.4 78 3.0 59 6.1 76 7.3 73

156 2113 49 8 5.5 55 6.1 61 4.5 64 2.2 43 4.9 62 6.2 62
972 2253 81 21 7.2 72 7.7 77 5.6 79 3.0 60 6.2 78 7.6 76

10369 2413 94 53 8.4 84 8.7 87 6.2 89 3.9 77 6.9 87 8.6 86
39741 2169 66 10 6.3 63 6.9 69 4.9 71 2.6 52 5.7 72 6.6 66

127208 2204 73 15 6.7 67 7.2 72 5.3 76 2.8 56 5.8 72 7.0 70
107955 2313 89 33 7.7 77 8.2 82 5.9 84 3.4 67 6.6 82 8.0 80

188 2094 48 6 5.4 54 5.8 58 4.4 63 2.0 41 4.8 60 6.1 61
99868 2184 69 12 6.5 65 7.0 70 5.2 74 2.7 54 5.6 70 6.8 68
23927 2227 78 17 6.9 69 7.5 75 5.5 78 2.9 58 6.0 75 7.2 72
17708 2185 69 12 6.6 66 7.0 70 5.2 75 2.7 54 5.5 69 6.7 67

144604 2304 87 32 7.6 76 8.1 81 5.8 83 3.3 66 6.5 81 7.9 79
326 2118 54 8 5.7 57 6.1 61 4.6 65 2.2 45 5.0 63 6.3 63

158540 2213 74 17 6.8 68 7.3 73 5.3 76 2.8 57 5.8 73 7.1 71
2032 2157 64 8 6.2 62 6.8 68 5.0 71 2.5 51 5.5 69 6.4 64

176 2148 72 2 6.1 61 7.0 70 5.2 74 2.4 48 5.7 71 6.4 64
186 2175 67 10 6.4 64 6.9 69 5.2 74 2.7 53 5.6 71 6.7 67

125121 2294 85 30 7.5 75 8.0 80 5.7 82 3.3 65 6.5 81 7.8 78
378 2114 51 8 5.6 56 6.1 61 4.5 65 2.2 45 5.0 62 6.2 62

2400 2168 65 11 6.4 64 6.8 68 5.2 74 2.6 52 5.4 67 6.5 65
283694 2249 79 23 7.1 71 7.6 76 5.5 79 3.0 60 6.1 76 7.4 74

339 2111 51 9 5.5 55 6.0 60 4.5 64 2.2 43 4.9 62 6.1 61
14642 2092 46 5 5.6 56 5.8 58 4.5 65 2.4 47 4.5 57 5.6 56

3219 2198 74 13 6.7 67 7.2 72 5.4 77 2.8 57 5.7 71 6.9 69
7269 2192 72 12 6.7 67 7.2 72 5.3 76 2.7 55 5.6 70 6.9 69

260877 2259 81 24 7.2 72 7.7 77 5.6 80 3.1 61 6.2 78 7.5 75
426 2105 49 8 5.5 55 6.0 60 4.5 64 2.2 43 4.8 60 6.1 61
119 2195 70 16 6.7 67 7.1 71 5.2 74 2.8 57 5.7 71 6.6 66

13394 2086 44 5 5.5 55 5.8 58 4.5 64 2.3 47 4.5 56 5.6 56
272508 2256 81 23 7.2 72 7.7 77 5.6 79 3.1 61 6.2 77 7.5 75

372 2112 50 9 5.5 55 6.1 61 4.5 65 2.2 44 4.9 61 6.2 62
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

286042 2248 79 23 7.1 71 7.6 76 5.5 79 3.0 60 6.1 76 7.4 74
391 2109 50 8 5.5 55 6.0 60 4.5 65 2.2 44 4.9 61 6.1 61

35005 2458 98 63 8.8 88 9.1 91 6.4 92 4.0 80 7.2 90 9.1 91
251019 2219 76 17 6.9 69 7.4 74 5.4 77 2.9 58 5.9 74 7.1 71

409 2109 50 8 5.6 56 6.0 60 4.5 65 2.2 44 4.9 61 6.1 61
116867 2131 59 5 6.0 60 6.5 65 4.9 69 2.4 49 5.3 66 6.2 62
169182 2329 93 35 7.9 79 8.4 84 6.0 85 3.4 68 6.7 84 8.2 82

384 2108 50 8 5.5 55 6.0 60 4.5 64 2.2 44 4.9 61 6.1 61
76891 2248 80 22 7.1 71 7.7 77 5.5 79 3.0 60 6.1 77 7.4 74

136 2217 76 13 6.7 67 7.4 74 5.4 78 2.8 55 6.1 76 7.0 70
10 2117 40 10 6.3 63 6.1 61 4.8 69 2.5 50 4.2 53 6.0 60

208923 2248 78 23 7.1 71 7.6 76 5.5 79 3.0 60 6.1 76 7.4 74
473 2114 51 8 5.6 56 6.1 61 4.5 65 2.2 45 4.9 61 6.2 62
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Demographic Performance Summary — Mathematics

Free Meals
Reduced Meals

Other
No

No Information Provided
Schoolwide Program Participants
Targeted Assistance Participants

Nonparticipants (Previous Participants)
Homeless Participants at Non-Title I Schools
Nonparticipants (Not Previous Participants)

No Information Provided
Yes
No

No Information Provided
Current LEP

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP
No Information Provided

Bilingual
ESL

Neither
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided

Yes
No

No Information Provided
Elective

Coherent Sequence
Tech Prep

No
No Information Provided

" " = No Data Reported
For Fewer Than Five Students

---

Special Education Students

8
STATEWIDE

APRIL 2008
APRIL 2008

10 10 7 5 8 10

23421 2026 30 3 4.7 47 4.8 48 3.8 54 2.0 40 4.2 53 4.9 49All Special Education Students
15515 2037 33 4 4.8 48 4.9 49 4.0 57 2.1 41 4.2 53 5.0 50

7896 2005 23 2 4.5 45 4.5 45 3.5 50 1.9 38 4.1 51 4.6 46
10 1921 0 0 3.4 34 3.1 31 2.5 36 1.7 34 2.6 33 4.3 43

120 2070 48 3 5.4 54 5.4 54 4.2 60 2.3 47 4.6 57 5.5 55
238 2117 52 10 5.8 58 6.0 60 4.5 64 2.6 52 5.1 63 5.7 57

4285 1974 17 1 4.1 41 4.0 40 3.2 45 1.8 36 3.8 48 4.3 43
9877 2002 23 1 4.4 44 4.4 44 3.6 52 1.9 38 3.9 48 4.6 46
8890 2077 42 6 5.2 52 5.5 55 4.3 61 2.2 44 4.7 59 5.4 54

11 2032 27 0 5.5 55 4.5 45 3.5 49 2.3 45 4.1 51 5.3 53
10632 1991 21 1 4.3 43 4.3 43 3.5 50 1.8 37 3.8 48 4.5 45

2081 2032 29 2 4.8 48 4.8 48 3.9 56 2.0 41 4.3 54 4.9 49
1600 1982 19 1 4.3 43 4.2 42 3.4 49 1.8 37 3.6 45 4.4 44
9082 2075 41 6 5.2 52 5.5 55 4.2 60 2.2 45 4.7 59 5.4 54

26 1969 19 0 4.4 44 3.8 38 2.9 42 1.7 34 3.6 45 4.5 45
13600 1999 23 2 4.4 44 4.4 44 3.6 51 1.9 37 3.9 49 4.6 46

246 2086 46 3 5.5 55 5.6 56 4.4 63 2.3 46 4.8 60 5.5 55
25 2064 36 0 4.8 48 5.6 56 4.4 63 2.4 47 4.7 59 5.2 52
46 2018 30 7 4.5 45 4.8 48 3.5 51 1.8 35 4.1 51 4.9 49

9468 2064 39 5 5.1 51 5.3 53 4.1 59 2.2 44 4.6 58 5.3 53
36 1973 22 3 4.3 43 3.9 39 2.9 42 1.7 34 3.6 45 4.5 45

267 1992 21 1 4.4 44 4.3 43 3.6 51 1.9 38 3.6 45 4.5 45
23126 2027 30 3 4.7 47 4.8 48 3.8 54 2.0 40 4.2 53 4.9 49

28 1949 18 0 4.1 41 3.5 35 2.8 39 1.8 36 3.4 42 4.3 43
3443 1981 19 1 4.2 42 4.2 42 3.5 49 1.8 37 3.5 44 4.4 44

217 2046 32 4 5.0 50 5.3 53 4.1 59 2.0 41 4.3 53 5.0 50
187 2062 39 3 5.2 52 5.3 53 4.2 60 2.1 41 4.6 58 5.4 54

19539 2034 31 3 4.8 48 4.9 49 3.9 55 2.0 41 4.3 54 5.0 50
35 1977 23 3 4.5 45 3.8 38 3.0 43 1.7 35 3.4 43 4.8 48

7 1989 29 0 4.3 43 5.0 50 3.7 53 1.4 29 3.3 41 4.9 49
2803 1978 18 1 4.2 42 4.1 41 3.4 49 1.8 36 3.5 44 4.3 43

20578 2033 31 3 4.8 48 4.9 49 3.9 55 2.0 41 4.3 54 4.9 49
25 2017 28 4 5.0 50 4.2 42 3.1 45 2.1 42 4.0 51 5.1 51

23421 2026 30 3 4.7 47 4.8 48 3.8 54 2.0 40 4.2 53 4.9 49
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

236 2362 88 49 8.0 80 8.3 83 5.9 84 3.6 73 6.7 83 8.4 84
23153 2023 29 2 4.7 47 4.7 47 3.8 54 2.0 40 4.2 52 4.8 48

32 1987 25 3 4.6 46 3.9 39 3.1 45 1.8 36 3.8 47 4.6 46
16176 2011 26 1 4.5 45 4.6 46 3.7 53 1.9 38 4.1 51 4.7 47

7217 2062 38 7 5.1 51 5.2 52 4.0 57 2.2 44 4.5 57 5.3 53
28 1987 21 4 4.6 46 3.9 39 3.0 42 2.0 40 3.6 45 4.6 46

6494 2028 30 3 4.7 47 4.8 48 3.8 54 2.0 40 4.2 53 4.9 49
14 2020 21 0 4.0 40 5.4 54 4.1 58 1.9 39 4.0 50 4.9 49

1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
16870 2026 30 3 4.7 47 4.8 48 3.8 54 2.0 40 4.2 52 4.9 49

42 1963 21 2 4.4 44 3.8 38 2.9 41 1.8 36 3.6 45 4.4 44




